

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025

AMER PASHA ABDUL QUADAR SAYYED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.V. Lavte
...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER:-

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Await notice.
3. Stand over to 14.10.2025.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

Y.S. Kulkarni