

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

969 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025

AMER PASHA ABDUL QUADAR SAYYED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. D. A. Sayyed h/f Mr. Shermale K. N., Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 05/12/2025.

P. C. :

Since the learned counsel for respondent No.2 is not available
today, stand over to 19/12/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)