



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

970 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025

Amer Pasha Abdul Quadar Sayyed And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shermale K. N.

APP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

Advocate for Respondent 2 : Mr. V.G. Kodale

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : February 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

. Issue notice to the **added** respondents, returnable after
four weeks. Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.3.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...